

**Special Court Case 50 of 2021**

**Order No. 13**

**Dated: 16.09.2023**

Today is fixed for charge framing and hearing of two petition dated 03.06.2023 & hearing of another petition dated 02.08.2023.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present .

Accused Atrayee Anna Mukharjee is present by filing hazira. Defacto is also present by filing hazira.

The petition praying for modification of the bail condition & petition filed by defacto complainant are taken up for hearing. Hearing heard in part.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.10.2023 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore