

Special Court Case 50 of 2021

Order No. 15

Dated: 30.11.2023

Today is fixed for further hearing positively i.d necessary order will be passed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Defacto as well as one accused person is present by filing hazira. One petition has also been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.01.2024 for hearing of petition dated 30.11.2023 and further hearing positively i.d necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J (I/C)
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore