

Presided over by: Subhra Som Ghosal
J.O Code No: WB00984
CNR No: WBSP01-015553-2021
Special Case No: 50 of 2021

Order No. 17, dated: 26-02-2024.

The sole accused person arrayed in the charge-sheet is absent without any steps.

Learned advocate for the accused filed a petition praying for extension of interim bail of the accused.

The de facto complainant is also present by filing hazira.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for hearing.

At this stage learned advocate for the accused person filed a petition along with fresh vokalatnama praying for time to submit an application against application of the De facto complainant for cancellation of bail of the accused. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Both the prayers of learned advocate for the accused person are taken up for hearing.

The prayers were vehemently opposed by the Ld. Advocate de facto complainant.

Heard both sides. Perused the prayer.

The prayers of learned advocate for the accused are considered and allowed.

Interim bail granted to the accused person is extended till next date.

Fix 12-04-2024 for appearance of the accused and hearing of the petition.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.