

CNR No: WBSP01-015553-2021
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal
J.O Code: WB00984
Special Case No:50 of 2021

Order No.18, dated: 12-04-2024.

The de facto complainant is present by filing hazira.

One hazira has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

On call the learned advocate for the de facto complainant as well as the de facto complainant are found to be present.

On repeated calls none appears and none moves for the accused person.

The accused person is also absent on call.

In view of the Resolution adopted by the local Bar Association no adverse order is passed today. However this Court strongly deprecates this precarious practice of filing hazira and then staying absent when the case record is taken up for hearing.

Fix 10-05-2024 for hearing of the bail cancellation prayer.

The accused person is directed to stay present on the next date or else the bail granted to the accused person will be canceled without any further reference.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.