

Special Court Case 50 of 2021

Order No. 19

Dated: 10.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail cancellation prayer.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira. Petitions have been filed on behalf of the accused person. Let it be kept with the record.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.06.2024 for hearing of the bail cancellation prayer along with all petitions filed by the accused person.

The accused person is directed to stay present on the next date else the bail granted to the accused person will be canceled without any further reference.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore